19
Toggle (Snap) SwitchToggle (Snap) SwitchToggle (Snap) SwitchToggle (Snap) Switch
SPECIFICATION
RATING
INSULATION RESISTANCE
CONTACT RESISTANCE
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
ELECTRICAL LIFE
: 16(6)A 250V~ T55
: DC 500V 100MΩ OR MORE
: DC 2-4V 1A 20mΩ OR LESS
: AC 1500V FOR 1 Min
: 0 ºC TO 55 ºC
: 10,000 CYCLES
SPECIFICATION
RATING
INSULATION RESISTANCE
CONTACT RESISTANCE
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
ELECTRICAL LIFE
: 16(6)A 250V~ T55
: DC 500V 100MΩ OR MORE
: DC 2-4V 1A 20mΩ OR LESS
: AC 1500V FOR 1 Min
: 0 °C TO 55 °C
: 10,000 CYCLES
801X
SERIES
802X
SERIES
I16
I16
PANEL LAYOUT
PANEL LAYOUT
HOW TO ORDER
SHAFTSWITCH FUNCTION TERMINAL
801 - -
8011
8012
8013
: ON-OFF
: ON-ON
: ON-OFF-ON
K1:
MATERIAL:
PLASTICS
MATERIAL:
METAL
K2:
T1:
T2:6.35xt0.8
T3:M3.0x0.5
HOW TO ORDER
SHAFTSWITCH FUNCTION TERMINAL
802 - -
8021
8022
8023
: ON-OFF
: ON-ON
: ON-OFF-ON
K1:
MATERIAL:
PLASTICS
MATERIAL:
METAL
K2:
T1:
T2:6.35xt0.8
T3:M3.0x0.5
Push Switch (For Refrigerator)Push Switch (For Refrigerator)Push Switch (For Refrigerator)Push Switch (For Refrigerator)
8203
SERIES
SPECIFICATION
RATING
INSULATION RESISTANCE
CONTACT RESISTANCE
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
ELECTRICAL LIFE
: 5A 125/250VAC TERMINAL 1-2,1-3 (UL,C-UL)
  5A 250V~μ 25T85 5E4 TERMINAL 1-2,1-3 (ENEC)
: DC 500V 100MΩ OR MORE
: DC 2-4V 1A 100mΩ OR LESS
: AC 1500V FOR 1 Min
: -25°C TO 85°C
: 50,000 CYCLES
C US I16
MIN. STROKE 0.5mm TO BREAK
A = (FULL TRAVEL POSITION)
B = (TERMINALS No.1 & No.3 AT "ON" POSITION)
A = FULL TRAVEL
B = #1 & #3 AT "ON"
Minimun stroke
0.5mm to break
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
A = FULL TRAVEL
B = #4 & #5 AT "OFF"
B01
B02
MOUNTING HOLE
(FOR REFERENCE)
MOUNTING HOLE
(FOR REFERENCE)